
EARLY VOTING NOTICE  

**REVISED** 

IN PERSON EARLY VOTING FOR THE  

NOVEMBER 5th, 2024 STATE ELECTION  

WILL BE HELD AT: 

DIGHTON TOWN HALL 

979 SOMERSET AVENUE  

DIGHTON, MA 02715  

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 19TH, 2024 

THROUGH  

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 1ST, 2024 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

EARLY VOTING HOURS WEEK 1: 

Saturday 10/19/2024 9:00 AM-5:00 PM 
Monday 10/21/2024 7:30 AM-4:30 PM 
Tuesday 10/22/2024 7:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Wednesday 10/23/2024 7:30 AM-5:30 PM 
Thursday 10/24/2024 7:30 AM-4:30 PM 

 
EARLY VOTING HOURS WEEK 2 

 
Saturday 10/26/2024 9:00 AM-5:00 PM 
Monday 10/28/2024 7:30 AM-4:30 PM 
Tuesday 10/29/2024 7:30 AM -4:30 PM 

Wednesday 10/30/2024 7:30 AM-5:30 PM 
Thursday 10/31/2024 7:30 AM- 4:30 PM  

Friday 11/1/2024 – By Appointment Only 
 

Voter Registration Session 
(Last Day to Register to Vote in November 5, 2024 General Election) 

Saturday 10/26/2024 9:00 AM-5:00 PM 
 

Vote by Mail Application Deadline 

Tuesday 10/29/2024  

In Person Absentee Voting Deadline 

Monday, November 4, 2024 by 12:00 PM 

 

Published: September 16, 2024       Shara Costa 

REVISED:  September 24, 2024       Town Clerk 


